OP \$665.00 277782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PFLT FUNDING II, LLC		08/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRUZ BAY PUBLISHING, INC.	
Street Address:	300 N. CONTINENTAL BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 650	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2777828	ADVENTURES OF ZIMMO	
Registration Number:	1120914	NASTAR	
Registration Number:	1726359	NASTAR	
Registration Number:	1002770	SKI	
Registration Number:	1630827	SKI MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	0909613	SKIING	
Registration Number:	2083200	SKINET	
Registration Number:	3035448	SNOWORLD	
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 2279479 STN		
Registration Number:	2096710	WARREN MILLER	
Registration Number: 3455321 WARREN MILLER		WARREN MILLER	
Registration Number:	3317579	WARREN MILLER	
Registration Number:	3221805	WARREN MILLER'S	
Registration Number:	3334548	WARREN MILLER'S	
Registration Number:	2764135	WARREN MILLER'S GLOBAL ADVENTURE	
Registration Number:	2192419	WARREN MILLER'S SNOWORLD	
Registration Number:	ion Number: 2906377 WARREN MILLER'S THE POWER OF SNOW		
Registration Number: 3978959 WINTER LAB		WINTER LAB	
		TRADEMARK	

900336363 REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0187

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77389111	FREEZE
Registration Number:	3245416	SKI MAGAZINE'S MOUNTAIN HOME
Registration Number:	2181119	SKIING
Registration Number:	3412901	WARREN MILLER
Registration Number:	2087095	WARREN MILLER'S
Registration Number:	2526225	ADVERTISER INFOLINK
Registration Number:	3208929	GO BIGGER // LIVE BETTER
Registration Number:	2566760	HALFPIPE JAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346231625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-223-3006

Email: nzemgulis@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Adam J. Wallace

Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27932-350/27932-351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Wallace
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Wallace/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (May 2013 Sec Interest) (2)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (May 2013 Sec Interest) (2)#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (May 2013 Sec Interest) (2)#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (May 2013 Sec Interest) (2)#page4.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (May 2013 Sec Interest) (2)#page5.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (May 2013 Sec Interest) (2)#page6.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release and Termination") is executed as of August 26, 2015, by PFLT FUNDING II, LLC, as successor by merger to MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CRUZ BAY PUBLISHING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Collateral Agent and the Grantor, as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2013 at Reel 005100, Frame 0149, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent states as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral as set forth in the Security Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Collateral Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PFLT FUNDING II, LLC, as successor by merger to

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{\textbf{U.S. TRADEMARKS}}$

1	Serial #: 78/074,324 Filing Dt: 07/14/2001 Reg #: 2,777,828 F 10/28/2003	Reg	Dt.
	Mark: Adventures of Zimmo (Design Mark)		
2	Serial #: 73/137,402 Filing Dt: 08/12/1977 Reg #: 1,120,914 F	Reg	Dt.
	06/26/1979		
	Mark: NASTAR		<u> </u>
3	Serial #: 74/136,253 Filing Dt: 02/04/1991 Reg #: 1,726,359 F	Reg	Dt.
	10/20/1992 Mark: NASTAR		
4	Serial #: 73/011,482 Filing Dt: 01/21/1974 Reg #: 1,002,770 F	Rea	Dt.
-	01/28/1975	9	
	Mark: SKI		
5	Serial #: 74/034,766 Filing Dt: 02/28/1990 Reg #: 1,630,827 F	Reg	Dt.
	01/08/1991		
6	Mark: SKI MAGAZINE	200	D÷
6	Serial #: 72/357,462 Filing Dt: 04/20/1970 Reg #: 909,613 F 03/09/1971	teg	Dξ.
	Mark: SKIING		
7	Serial #: 75/047,224 Filing Dt: 01/23/1996 Reg #: 2,083,200 F	Rea	Dt.
-	07/29/1997	9	
	Mark: SKI NET		
8	Serial #: 78/510,843 Filing Dt: 11/03/2004 Reg #: 3,035,448 F	Reg	Dt.
	12/27/2005		
	Mark: SNOWORLD	D = ==	D.
9	Serial #: 75/564,825 Filing Dt: 10/05/1998 Reg #: 2,279,479 F	Reg	Dt.
	Mark: STN		
10	Serial #: 75/062,698 Filing Dt: 02/26/1996 Reg #: 2,096,710 F	Reg	Dt.
	09/16/1997	J	
	Mark: WARREN MILLER		
11	Serial #: 78/698,019 Filing Dt: 08/23/2005 Reg #: 3,455,321 F	Reg	Dt.
	06/24/2008		
12	Mark: WARREN MILLER Serial #: 78/856,776 Filing Dt: 04/07/2006 Reg #: 3,317,579 F	Pog	D+
12	Serial #: 76/656,776 Filling Dt: 04/07/2006 Reg #: 3,317,579 F	ney	υl.
	Mark: WARREN MILLER		
13	Serial #: 78/740,057 Filing Dt: 10/25/2005 Reg #: 3,221,805 F	Reg	Dt.
	03/27/2007	-	
	Mark: WARREN MILLER'S		
14	Serial #: 78/740,125 Filing Dt: 10/25/2005 Reg #: 3,334,548 F	Reg	Dt.
	11/13/2007		

	Mark: WARREN MILLER'S	
15	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dt.
	09/16/2003	
	Mark: WARREN MILLER'S GLOBAL ADVENTURE	
16	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dt.
	09/29/1998	
	Mark: WARREN MILLER'S SNOWORLD LOGO	
17		Dt.
	11/30/2004	
10	Mark: WARREN MILLER'S THE POWER OF SNOW	<u> </u>
18	Serial #: 77/898,091 Filing Dt: 12/21/2009 Reg #: 3,978,959 Reg	Dt.
	06/14/2011	
10	Mark: WINTER LAB	
19	Serial #: 77/389,111 Filing Dt: 07/05/2008 Reg #: Reg Dt. Mark: FREEZE	
		<u>.</u>
20	,	Dt.
	05/22/2007 Mark: SKI MAGAZINE'S MOUNTAIN HOME	
21	Serial #: 75/107,334 Filing Dt: 05/21/1996 Reg #: 2,181,119 Reg	D+
2 1	08/11/1998	DI.
	Mark: SKIING	
22		Dt
	08/15/2008	٠.
	Mark: WARREN MILLER	
23		Dt.
	08/12/1997	
	Mark: WARREN MILLER'S	
24	Serial #: 75696655 Filing Dt: 05/03/1999 Reg #: 2526225 Reg	Dt.
	06/01/2002	
	Mark: ADVERTISER INFOLINK	
25	j	Dt.
	02/13/2007	
	Mark: GO BIGGER // LIVE BETTER	
26		Dt.
	05/07/2002	
1	Mark: HALFPIPE JAM	

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Trademark and Country	Application No./ Registration No.	Application Date/ Registration Date
A SKI Magazine Program	0675404	02/11/1991
(Design)	TMA398545	05/22/1992
Canada		
NASTAR	0529265	09/28/1984
Canada	TMA335379	12/18/1987
Ski	0493002	11/28/1978
Canada	TMA255421	01/30/1981
Ski		01/26/2011
Brazil	903326248	03/22/2011
Skiing	1018105	06/14/1999
Canada	TMA583412	06/10/2003
Skiing (Design)	0575157	12/22/1986
Canada	TMA353371	03/23/1989
Warren Miller	1288235	02/01/2006
Canada	TMA716192	06/09/2008

DETROIT 27932-1 1358910v5

RECORDED: 09/01/2015